

To whom it may concern:

Company name: Kansai Paint Co., Ltd

Representative: MORI Kunishi,

Representative Director of the Board, President

(Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market, Code No.4613)

Contact: TAKAHARA Shigeki,

Representative Director of the Board, Executive Vice President

and Chief of Corporate Planning, Finance, HR &

Administration

(TEL: +81-6-6203-5531)

Notice Concerning Results of Acquisition of Own Shares Through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)

Kansai Paint Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that, in line with the announcement made yesterday (on August 8, 2022) concerning the acquisition of own shares, it has repurchased its own shares as described below.

1. Reason for conducting acquisition of own shares

The Company will acquire its own shares so that the Company carry out the flexible capital policy corresponding to improving capital efficiency, expansion of shareholder returns and changes in the business environment.

2. Details of acquisition

(1)	Class of shares acquired	Common shares
(2)	Total number of shares acquired	10,335,800 shares
(3)	Acquisition costs	¥22,521,708,200
(4)	Date of acquisition	August 9, 2022
(5)	Method of acquisition	Purchase through off-auction own share repurchase trading system (ToSTNeT-3) of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

(Reference)

1. Details of resolution approved at the Board of Directors' meeting held on June 14, 2022

(1) Class	of shares to be acquired	Common shares
(2) Total acqui	number of shares to be red	29,000,000 shares (maximum); (11.23% of total number of issued shares (excluding treasury shares))
	amount of share sition costs	50 billion yen (maximum)
(4) Acqu	isition period	From June 15, 2022 to June 14, 2023
(5) Metho	od of share acquisition	 Market purchase on the Tokyo Stock Exchange Purchase through off-floor trading of treasury stock (ToSTNeT-3)

2. Total number and cost of shares acquired pursuant to the above resolution (As of August 9, 2022)

(1) Total number of shares acquired	19,205,800 shares
(2) Total acquisition cost of the shares	¥38,916,753,200